
Himachal Pradesh 

Jal Shakti Vibhag. 

Notice Inviting Tenders 

Sealed item rate tenders on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division 

Amb,  

Distt.  Una (HP) on the behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the appropriate and eligible 

contractors/Firm enlisted with Jal Shakti Vibhag   so as to reach in this office on or before 02.01.2024 at 11:00 PM and will be opened on 

the same day at 11:30 PM in the presence of intending contractors/Firm or their a uthorized agent who may like to be present. The 

tenders can be collected from the office of the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division  Amb (HP) against cash payment (Non 

refundable) upto 05.00 PM on 01.01.2024. Conditional tenders or tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. 

The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reasons.  

Sr. 

No 

Name of work Estimated 

Cost.                 

(in ₹) 

Earnest 

Money (in 

₹) 

Time limit Cost of 

form.         

(in ₹) 

1. Providing Functional Household connection (FHTC) WSS Jawal 

Badhamana, WSS Dharamshala Mahanta, WSS Lower Lohara ( Mawa,) 

WSS Talwal , WSS Bijapur & WSS Behar Jaswan in Tehsil Amb, Distt. Una 

(HP)   ( SH:- Construction of OHSR 40,000 Ltr. Capacity with 10 mtr. 

Staging height near Village upper Mubarikpur ( Under LWSS Mubarikpur )   

4,96,335/- 9,927/- Six Month 250.00 

2. Improvement of LWSS Mata Chintpurni Ji and its adjoining area in Tehsil  

Amb, Distt. Una (HP)  ( Sub- Head :- Supply and errection of submersible 

motor in  Tube well at Karluhi )  

4,87,500/- 9,750/- 3 Months  250.00 

3. C/O LWSS Amb, Katohar Khurd, Katohar Kalan & Ladoli in Chintpurni 

Constituency in Tehsil Amb, Distt. Una (HP) (SH:- Remodelling/ 

strengthening of LWSS Bharobar by C/O RCC Tank of 50,000 Ltrs. 

Capacity at Village  Naloh). 

4,72,610/- 9,452/- 2Months 250.00 

4. C/O LWSS Amb, Katohar Khurd, Katohar Kalan & Ladoli in Chintpurni 

Constituency in Tehsil Amb, Distt. Una (HP) (SH:- S/E of centrifugal 

pumping machinery along with allied accessories for LWSS Dhureen 

Mairi).   

4,00,000/- 8,000/- 3Months 250.00 

5. Providing Multi Villages Piped Water Supply Scheme for Gagret 

Constituency in Gagret Block & Chintpurni Constituency in Amb, Distt. 

Una (HP) ( SH:- Excavation for Dismantling , Relaying , jointing and testing 

of GMS pipe in Rising main, Suction and distribution line at head-works 

under LWSS Jowar Mairi 1st ) . 

3,70,970/- 7,419/- 1Month 250.00 

6. Providing Multi Villages Piped Water Supply Scheme for Gagret 

Constituency in Gagret Block & Chintpurni Constituency in Amb, Distt. 

Una (HP) (SH:-  Providing and installation of gantery crain in pump) . 

3,66,735/- 7,335/- 2Months 250.00 

7. C/O LWSS Amb, Katohar Khurd, Katohar Kalan & Ladoli in Chintpurni 

Constituency in Tehsil Amb, Distt. Una (HP) (SH:-  Construction of RCC 

tank of 30,000 Ltr. Capacity in Village Panjoa).   

 

2,99,862/- 5,997/- 1Month 250.00 

Terms & Conditions:- 

1. Contractor should have registration No. of eligible class. 

2. The contractor should have PAN No. from Income tax Department.  

3. The Contractor should have Sale Tax/GST No. and its clearance certificate. 

4. Latest Income Tax clearance certificates thereof. 

5. The Earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certi ficate/ Time Deposit Account / Post Office Saving Account   in any 

of the Post Office in H.P. and FDR`s duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Amb OR certificate 

of exemption of Earnest Money Deposit as per latest instruction issued by the Principal Secy. IPH to the Govt. of HP vide No. 

IPH-B(C)17-4/2008 dated 18.8.2011 & Additional Chief Secretary (IPH) to the Govt. of HP vide No. IPH-B(C)17-4/2008-1 

dated 29.10.2013, No. 343 dated 30.10.2013.   [ In case  the lowest contr. is  exempted from the earnest money while 

submitting tender  , the earnest money so required in the tender documents will have to be deposited by the contractor 

before issue of award letter , falling which award letter will not be issued  in his favour  ].T he tenders of those contractors 

who do not deposit the earnest money in the prescribed manner will summarily be rejected. 

 

Executive Engineer, 

Jal Shakti Division Amb 

Distt. Una (HP) . 

No. E.E-JSV-Div.Amb-CB-EA-I-Vol-1-NIT-2023-24- 7494-7594  Dated  22.12.2023  



Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to: 

1. The Engineer-In-Chief, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Tutikandi Shimla-5. 

2. All the Superintending Engineers/Executive Engineers under Jal Shakti Vibhag . 

3. All the Assistant Engineers under this Division. 

4. All the head of Branches under this Division. 

5. All the contractors/firms in HP, Jal Shakti Vibhag and as per the list of this office. 

6. Notice Board. 

Executive Engineer, 

Jal Shakti Division Amb 

Distt. Una (HP)  

 


